## Blundeston and Flixton Parish Council

Clerk – Mrs Anya Coleman 4 Willowvale Oulton Village Lowestoft NR32 4UB

Email - blundeston.flixton.parishclerk@gmail.com

There will be a meeting of the Parish Council on Monday 19<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at Blundeston Village Hall at 7.30 pm.

- Apologies –
- Approval of minutes of previous meetings held on 15<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- Declaration of interests
- Clerk's Report
- 15 minutes for Parishioner input.
- Other Parish Business
- <u>District Councillor report</u>
- County Councillor report
- Play Park
- Millennium Green Footpath
- Blundeston Prison Phase 3
- <u>Planning</u>
- This Planning Application was approved prior to the next meeting.
   DC/23/2013/FUL | Extension to front and rear | 4 Orchard Close Blundeston Lowestoft Suffolk NR32
   5AD
- This Planning Application was approved prior to the meeting DC/23/2016/FUL | Side Extension | Autumn Cottage Church Road Blundeston Lowestoft Suffolk NR32 5AJ

DC/23/2250/FUL | Installation of 6ft closeboard wooden fence along front boundary of property to enclose part of the front garden and create a more useable family space for the property. | 2 Orchard Close Blundeston Lowestoft Suffolk NR32 5AD

DC/23/1922/FUL | Granny Annexe in rear garden | Holly Barn Market Lane Blundeston Lowestoft Suffolk NR32 5AN

- <u>Finances</u>
- Expenditures- £30.00 Clerk Telephone Allowance

-£14.00 Tyre Sealant for Mower -£1138.14 Insurance for Village Hall

• <u>Income</u> £9.00 Clothing Recycling Bin

£247.10 funding for play park

£3.000 Geoffrey Watling Charity for play park

- Correspondence
- Emails

We are looking for feedback from people who use rural transport services in Suffolk Blundeston Prison Phase 3

Monthly Town and Parish Newsletter (Cllr K Robinson)
Planning and Coastal Management Newsletter
Planning Forum for Town and Parish Councils
Meeting Notification: Lowestoft and Northern Parish Community Partnership - 4 July 5p

Plus any correspondence received after publication. Updates to this agenda can be found on our website at <a href="https://www.parish-council.com/blundeston">www.parish-council.com/blundeston</a>.

Anya Coleman Parish Clerk